The carrying amount of financial instruments exposed to other price risk is presented below:

(IN PLN’000) 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Financial assets held for trading

 Commodity CFDs

 Precious metals 1 943 5 152
Base metals 764 198
Other 9 437 7 546
Total commodity CFDs 12 144 12 896
Equity CFDs
Stocks 28 070 2 342
Indicies 52 445 54 458
Total equity CFDs 80 515 56 800
Debt CFDs 91 364
Total financial assets held for trading 92 750 70 060
Financial liabilities held for trading
Commodity CFDs
Precious metals 1 043 955
Base metals 41  57
Other 2 809 2 473
Total commodity CFDs 3 893 3 485
Equity CFDs
Stocks 2 544 1 346
Indicies 10 344 13 367
Total equity CFDs 12 888 14 713
Debt CFDs 52 43
Total financial liabilities held for trading 16 833 18 241

The Company’s sensitivity to fluctuations in the prices of specific commodities and equity investments by ±5 per cent with
regard to equity and profit before tax is presented below.

X-Trade Brokers Dom Maklerski S.A.
Annual report for 2017
(Translation of a document originally issued in Polish)

www.xtb.pl  63

 (IN PLN’000)

TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD
31.12.2017 31.12.2016

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
BY 5% BY 5% BY 5% BY 5%

Income/(expenses) for the period
Commodity CFDs
Precious metals (1 981) 1 981 (2 944) 2 944
Base metals 220 (220) (54) 54
Other (2 329) 2 329 (2 219) 2 219
Total commodity CFDs (4 090) 4 090 (5 217) 5 217
Equity CFDs
Stocks (311) 311 18 (18)
Indicies (17 925) 17 925 4 305 (4 305)
Total equity CFDs (18 236) 18 236 4 323 (4 323)
Debt CFDs 469 (469) 1 015 (1 015)
Total income/(expenses) for the period (21 857) 21 857 121 (121)

40.3 Liquidity risk

For the Company, liquidity risk is the risk of losing its payment liquidity, i.e. the risk of losing capacity to finance its assets and
to perform its obligations in a timely manner in the course of normal operations or in other predictable circumstances with no
risk of loss. In its liquidity analysis, the Company takes into consideration current possibility of generation of liquid assets,
future needs, alternative scenarios and payment liquidity contingency plans.

The objective of liquidity management in X–Trade Brokers is to maintain the amount of cash on the appropriate bank